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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                            Spring       Percent        EFT          EFT        Percent      Percent 
                                               Current       1996       Change In     Spring       Spring      Change In   Full-Time 
Institution                                  Enrollment   Enrollment   Enrollment      1997         1996          EFT     Enrollment 
                                                (01)         (02)         (03)         (04)         (05)         (06)         (07) 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Georgia Institute of Technology                 11,586       11,626         -0.3       10,948       10,981         -0.3         87.3
Georgia State University                        22,597       22,091          2.3       16,473       15,670          5.1         51.8
Medical College of Georgia                       2,386        2,372          0.6        3,246        3,191          1.7         93.4
University of Georgia                           27,045       27,860         -2.9       24,504       25,293         -3.1         83.1

   Universities                                 63,614       63,949         -0.5       55,171       55,135          0.1         73.1

Georgia Southern University                     12,864       12,813          0.4       11,760       11,721          0.3         85.1
Valdosta State University                        8,757        8,723          0.4        7,636        7,558          1.0         76.4

   Regional Universities                        21,621       21,536          0.4       19,396       19,279          0.6         81.5

Albany State University                          3,142        3,041          3.3        2,763        2,659          3.9         78.8
Armstrong Atlantic State University              5,324        5,212          2.1        4,124        3,983          3.5         59.5
Augusta State University                         5,149        5,179         -0.6        4,036        4,018          0.4         59.7
Clayton College and State University             4,377        4,524         -3.2        3,029        2,993          1.2         40.0
Columbus State University                        5,193        5,047          2.9        4,053        3,944          2.8         54.9
Fort Valley State University                     2,918        3,076         -5.1        2,738        2,772         -1.2         84.5
Georgia College and State University             5,243        5,242          0.0        4,224        4,272         -1.1         66.8
Georgia Southwestern State University            2,384        2,418         -1.4        1,915        1,955         -2.0         66.4
Kennesaw State University                       11,884       11,095          7.1        8,697        8,035          8.2         51.6
North Georgia College and State Univ.            3,040        2,806          8.3        2,749        2,548          7.9         77.8
Savannah State University                        2,751        2,974         -7.5        2,663        2,901         -8.2         84.2
Southern Polytechnic State University            3,571        3,475          2.8        2,616        2,524          3.6         56.2
State University of West Georgia                 7,733        7,960         -2.9        6,092        6,186         -1.5         66.1

   State Colleges and Universities              62,709       62,049          1.1       49,699       48,790          1.9         61.9

Abraham Baldwin Agric. College                   2,208        2,175          1.5        1,802        1,778          1.3         65.8
Atlanta Metropolitan College                     1,992        1,785         11.6        1,468        1,301         12.8         52.5
Bainbridge College                               1,067        1,083         -1.5          720          727         -1.0         43.0
Coastal Georgia Community College                1,722        1,753         -1.8        1,114        1,127         -1.2         38.6
Dalton College                                   2,582        2,690         -4.0        1,802        1,807         -0.3         45.5
Darton College                                   2,165        2,288         -5.4        1,496        1,629         -8.2         42.4
DeKalb College                                  14,269       14,926         -4.4        9,498        9,694         -2.0         34.1
East Georgia College                               950          913          4.1          650          592          9.8         45.6
Floyd College                                    2,498        2,799        -10.8        1,718        1,887         -9.0         47.4
Gainesville College                              2,410        2,546         -5.3        1,720        1,840         -6.5         52.0
Gordon College                                   1,906        1,942         -1.9        1,508        1,529         -1.4         61.0
Macon College                                    3,351        3,434         -2.4        2,170        2,216         -2.1         33.5
Middle Georgia College                           1,789        1,850         -3.3        1,426        1,433         -0.5         59.4
South Georgia College                              976          986         -1.0          753          765         -1.6         58.7
Waycross College                                   820          850         -3.5          548          551         -0.5         41.1

   Associate Degree Colleges                    40,705       42,020         -3.1       28,393       28,876         -1.7         43.5

     University System Totals                  188,649      189,554         -0.5      152,659      152,080          0.4         64.0
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                                               Resi-           Total
                                               Joint                                                           dents         Current
                                             Enroll-  Fresh-  Sopho-                   Grad- Profes-   Tran-    and     All  Enroll-
Institution                                     ment    man     more  Junior  Senior    uate  sional   sient Interns   Other    ment
                                                (01)    (02)    (03)    (04)    (05)    (06)    (07)    (08)    (09)    (10)    (11)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Georgia Institute of Technology                   18   1,579   1,863   1,827   3,097   3,131       0      71       0       0  11,586
Georgia State University                          14   2,899   2,262   3,052   6,740   6,298     601     111       0     620  22,597
Medical College of Georgia                         0      18      53     321     397     240     912       9     432       4   2,386
University of Georgia                             27   3,012   4,372   5,009   6,830   5,161   2,300      65      12     257  27,045

   Universities                                   59   7,508   8,550  10,209  17,064  14,830   3,813     256     444     881  63,614

Georgia Southern University                       67   3,637   2,645   2,148   2,743   1,605       0      12       0       7  12,864
Valdosta State University                         49   2,086   1,719   1,564   2,106   1,207       0      26       0       0   8,757

   Regional Universities                         116   5,723   4,364   3,712   4,849   2,812       0      38       0       7  21,621

Albany State University                            8     875     587     474     716     395       0      22       0      65   3,142
Armstrong Atlantic State University               27   1,646     989     830   1,119     514       0     133       0      66   5,324
Augusta State University                          23   1,427     936     824   1,097     753       0      69       0      20   5,149
Clayton College and State University              14   1,742   1,091     726     656       0       0      31       0     117   4,377
Columbus State University                          8   1,346     921     828   1,276     750       0      22       0      42   5,193
Fort Valley State University                       1     938     489     405     573     507       0       5       0       0   2,918
Georgia College and State University              46     865     775     956   1,423   1,124       0      54       0       0   5,243
Georgia Southwestern State University              3     515     383     433     557     489       0       2       0       2   2,384
Kennesaw State University                        107   2,472   2,254   2,134   3,416   1,263       0      77       0     161  11,884
North Georgia College and State Univ.             11     635     482     639     802     426       0       4       0      41   3,040
Savannah State University                          0     951     586     439     608      72       0      72       0      23   2,751
Southern Polytechnic State University              9     602     709     742     910     567       0      13       0      19   3,571
State University of West Georgia                  62   1,509   1,202     992   1,570   2,336       0      32       0      30   7,733

   State Colleges and Universities               319  15,523  11,404  10,422  14,723   9,196       0     536       0     586  62,709

Abraham Baldwin Agric. College                    16   1,316     843       0       0       0       0      11       0      22   2,208
Atlanta Metropolitan College                       3   1,382     452       0       0       0       0      98       0      57   1,992
Bainbridge College                                28     446     272       0       0       0       0       9       0     312   1,067
Coastal Georgia Community College                 48     531     277       0       0       0       0     118       0     748   1,722
Dalton College                                    17   1,414   1,020       0       0       0       0      37       0      94   2,582
Darton College                                    40   1,166     929       0       0       0       0      17       0      13   2,165
DeKalb College                                   665   7,657   5,692       0       0       0       0     254       0       1  14,269
East Georgia College                              44     414     210       0       0       0       0     279       0       3     950
Floyd College                                     38   1,576     799       0       0       0       0      70       0      15   2,498
Gainesville College                               34   1,267   1,019       0       0       0       0      49       0      41   2,410
Gordon College                                    50   1,066     765       0       0       0       0      14       0      11   1,906
Macon College                                     22   1,595   1,580       0       0       0       0     106       0      48   3,351
Middle Georgia College                            19     975     756       0       0       0       0      32       0       7   1,789
South Georgia College                             23     493     456       0       0       0       0       4       0       0     976
Waycross College                                  27     566     194       0       0       0       0      15       0      18     820

   Associate Degree Colleges                   1,074  21,864  15,264       0       0       0       0   1,113       0   1,390  40,705

     University System Totals                  1,568  50,618  39,582  24,343  36,636  26,838   3,813   1,943     444   2,864 188,649
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                          |-------------BY LEVEL--------------|--------------GRADUATE/PROFESSIONAL-----------------|
                                          |                  Graduate   Trans-|                                                    |
                                          |                      and    ients |                             First    First         |
                                          |  Lower    Upper   Profes-    and  |           Educ.   Doctor-   Prof.    Prof.         |
Institution                               |  Level    Level    sional   Other | Masters   Spec.     ate       A        B      Other|
                                          |   (01)     (02)     (03)     (04) |   (05)     (06)     (07)     (08)     (09)     (10)|
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                          |                                   |                                                    |
Georgia Institute of Technology           |   3,460    4,924    3,131       71|   1,473        0    1,560        0        0      98|
Georgia State University                  |   5,175    9,792    6,899      731|   4,699      235      843      601        0     521|
Medical College of Georgia                |      71      718    1,584       13|      91        0       89      912        0     492|
University of Georgia                     |   7,411   11,839    7,473      322|   2,666      235    2,095      966    1,334     177|
                                          |                                   |                                                    |
   Universities                           |  16,117   27,273   19,087    1,137|   8,929      470    4,587    2,479    1,334   1,288|
                                          |                                   |                                                    |
Georgia Southern University               |   6,349    4,891    1,605       19|   1,071      148       72        0        0     314|
Valdosta State University                 |   3,854    3,670    1,207       26|     878      117       23        0        0     189|
                                          |                                   |                                                    |
   Regional Universities                  |  10,203    8,561    2,812       45|   1,949      265       95        0        0     503|
                                          |                                   |                                                    |
Albany State University                   |   1,470    1,190      395       87|     380        1        0        0        0      14|
Armstrong Atlantic State University       |   2,662    1,949      514      199|     396        0        0        0        0     118|
Augusta State University                  |   2,386    1,921      753       89|     306       64        0        0        0     383|
Clayton College and State University      |   2,847    1,382        0      148|       0        0        0        0        0       0|
Columbus State University                 |   2,275    2,104      750       64|     703       47        0        0        0       0|
Fort Valley State University              |   1,428      978      507        5|     365        0        0        0        0     142|
Georgia College and State University      |   1,686    2,379    1,124       54|     739       80        0        0        0     305|
Georgia Southwestern State University     |     901      990      489        4|     266       48        0        0        0     175|
Kennesaw State University                 |   4,833    5,550    1,263      238|   1,263        0        0        0        0       0|
North Georgia College and State Univ.     |   1,128    1,441      426       45|     421        0        0        0        0       5|
Savannah State University                 |   1,537    1,047       72       95|      72        0        0        0        0       0|
Southern Polytechnic State University     |   1,320    1,652      567       32|     484        0        0        0        0      83|
State University of West Georgia          |   2,773    2,562    2,336       62|   1,325      456        0        0        0     555|
                                          |                                   |                                                    |
   State Colleges and Universities        |  27,246   25,145    9,196    1,122|   6,720      696        0        0        0   1,780|
                                          |                                   |                                                    |
Abraham Baldwin Agric. College            |   2,175        0        0       33|       0        0        0        0        0       0|
Atlanta Metropolitan College              |   1,837        0        0      155|       0        0        0        0        0       0|
Bainbridge College                        |     746        0        0      321|       0        0        0        0        0       0|
Coastal Georgia Community College         |     856        0        0      866|       0        0        0        0        0       0|
Dalton College                            |   2,451        0        0      131|       0        0        0        0        0       0|
Darton College                            |   2,135        0        0       30|       0        0        0        0        0       0|
DeKalb College                            |  14,014        0        0      255|       0        0        0        0        0       0|
East Georgia College                      |     668        0        0      282|       0        0        0        0        0       0|
Floyd College                             |   2,413        0        0       85|       0        0        0        0        0       0|
Gainesville College                       |   2,320        0        0       90|       0        0        0        0        0       0|
Gordon College                            |   1,881        0        0       25|       0        0        0        0        0       0|
Macon College                             |   3,197        0        0      154|       0        0        0        0        0       0|
Middle Georgia College                    |   1,750        0        0       39|       0        0        0        0        0       0|
South Georgia College                     |     972        0        0        4|       0        0        0        0        0       0|
Waycross College                          |     787        0        0       33|       0        0        0        0        0       0|
                                          |                                   |                                                    |
   Associate Degree Colleges              |  38,202        0        0    2,503|       0        0        0        0        0       0|
                                          |                                   |                                                    |
     University System Totals             |  91,768   60,979   31,095    4,807|  17,598    1,431    4,682    2,479    1,334   3,571|
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                        Amer. Indian   Asian or                                                 Total
                                             Black          or          Pacific                                    White      Current
                                         Non-Hispanic Alaskan Native   Islander      Hispanic     Multiracial  Non-Hispanic    Enroll
Institution                                cnt    pct    cnt    pct    cnt    pct    cnt    pct    cnt    pct    cnt    pct      cnt 
                                          (01)   (02)   (03)   (04)   (05)   (06)   (07)   (08)   (09)   (10)   (11)   (12)     (13) 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Georgia Institute of Technology           1,046    9.0     30    0.3  1,737   15.0    430    3.7     50    0.4  8,293   71.6  11,586
Georgia State University                  5,498   24.3     58    0.3  1,972    8.7    581    2.6    820    3.6 13,668   60.5  22,597
Medical College of Georgia                  165    6.9      5    0.2    209    8.8     43    1.8      0    0.0  1,964   82.3   2,386
University of Georgia                     1,854    6.9     38    0.1  1,185    4.4    322    1.2    131    0.5 23,515   86.9  27,045

   Universities                           8,563   13.5    131    0.2  5,103    8.0  1,376    2.2  1,001    1.6 47,440   74.6  63,614

Georgia Southern University               3,301   25.7     24    0.2    222    1.7    130    1.0     81    0.6  9,106   70.8  12,864
Valdosta State University                 1,960   22.4     34    0.4     97    1.1     78    0.9     55    0.6  6,533   74.6   8,757

   Regional Universities                  5,261   24.3     58    0.3    319    1.5    208    1.0    136    0.6 15,639   72.3  21,621

Albany State University                   2,799   89.1      5    0.2      5    0.2     10    0.3      0    0.0    323   10.3   3,142
Armstrong Atlantic State University       1,258   23.6     15    0.3    125    2.3    108    2.0     41    0.8  3,777   70.9   5,324
Augusta State University                  1,346   26.1     23    0.4    166    3.2     88    1.7      0    0.0  3,526   68.5   5,149
Clayton College and State University      1,279   29.2     10    0.2    103    2.4     68    1.6     43    1.0  2,874   65.7   4,377
Columbus State University                 1,304   25.1     19    0.4    129    2.5    160    3.1     35    0.7  3,546   68.3   5,193
Fort Valley State University              2,725   93.4      1    0.0      7    0.2      8    0.3      2    0.1    175    6.0   2,918
Georgia College and State University        958   18.3     13    0.2     70    1.3     55    1.0      0    0.0  4,147   79.1   5,243
Georgia Southwestern State University       619   26.0      7    0.3     50    2.1     14    0.6      0    0.0  1,694   71.1   2,384
Kennesaw State University                   923    7.8     35    0.3    366    3.1    239    2.0     61    0.5 10,260   86.3  11,884
North Georgia College and State Univ.        48    1.6      6    0.2     29    1.0     24    0.8      0    0.0  2,933   96.5   3,040
Savannah State University                 2,555   92.9      6    0.2     12    0.4      9    0.3      0    0.0    169    6.1   2,751
Southern Polytechnic State University       681   19.1      6    0.2    301    8.4     79    2.2     14    0.4  2,490   69.7   3,571
State University of West Georgia          1,270   16.4     12    0.2     74    1.0     73    0.9     31    0.4  6,273   81.1   7,733

   State Colleges and Universities       17,765   28.3    158    0.3  1,437    2.3    935    1.5    227    0.4 42,187   67.3  62,709

Abraham Baldwin Agric. College              310   14.0      3    0.1     31    1.4     13    0.6      2    0.1  1,849   83.7   2,208
Atlanta Metropolitan College              1,944   97.6      2    0.1     23    1.2      5    0.3      0    0.0     18    0.9   1,992
Bainbridge College                          300   28.1      2    0.2      2    0.2      7    0.7      0    0.0    756   70.9   1,067
Coastal Georgia Community College           391   22.7      6    0.3     16    0.9     28    1.6     10    0.6  1,271   73.8   1,722
Dalton College                               50    1.9      3    0.1     21    0.8     22    0.9      1    0.0  2,485   96.2   2,582
Darton College                              638   29.5      7    0.3     15    0.7     22    1.0      6    0.3  1,477   68.2   2,165
DeKalb College                            4,530   31.7     33    0.2    975    6.8    379    2.7    230    1.6  8,122   56.9  14,269
East Georgia College                        208   21.9      1    0.1      6    0.6      4    0.4      2    0.2    729   76.7     950
Floyd College                               239    9.6     12    0.5     33    1.3     13    0.5      9    0.4  2,192   87.8   2,498
Gainesville College                          97    4.0      8    0.3     34    1.4     50    2.1     14    0.6  2,207   91.6   2,410
Gordon College                              353   18.5      7    0.4     30    1.6     15    0.8     14    0.7  1,487   78.0   1,906
Macon College                               934   27.9     11    0.3     58    1.7     34    1.0     39    1.2  2,275   67.9   3,351
Middle Georgia College                      539   30.1      7    0.4     16    0.9     14    0.8      1    0.1  1,212   67.7   1,789
South Georgia College                       138   14.1      3    0.3      7    0.7      9    0.9      1    0.1    818   83.8     976
Waycross College                            112   13.7      0    0.0      2    0.2      6    0.7      4    0.5    696   84.9     820

   Associate Degree Colleges             10,783   26.5    105    0.3  1,269    3.1    621    1.5    333    0.8 27,594   67.8  40,705

     University System Totals            42,372   22.5    452    0.2  8,128    4.3  3,140    1.7  1,697    0.9132,860   70.4 188,649
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                      Begin-|-------T R A N S F E R---------| 
                                               Joint   ning |                               | 
                                             Enroll-  Fresh-| Fresh-  Sopho-                |  Grad- Profes-   Tran-    All 
Institution                                     ment    man |   man     more  Junior  Senior|   uate  sional   sient   Other   Total
                                                (01)    (02)|   (03)    (04)    (05)    (06)|   (07)    (08)    (09)    (10)    (11)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                            |                               | 
Georgia Institute of Technology                    0       5|      0      51       0       0|     56       0      19       0     131
Georgia State University                           2     165|     76     168     212     147|    471       0      51     179   1,471
Medical College of Georgia                         0       0|      0       0       0       0|      4       0       2       4      10
University of Georgia                              1      10|      9     141      94      28|    135       1      14     147     580
                                                            |                               | 
   Universities                                    3     180|     85     360     306     175|    666       1      86     330   2,192
                                                            |                               | 
Georgia Southern University                        8      89|     30      34      23       6|    171       0       7       0     368
Valdosta State University                          4      80|     24      47      56      14|    163       0      10       0     398
                                                            |                               | 
   Regional Universities                          12     169|     54      81      79      20|    334       0      17       0     766
                                                            |                               | 
Albany State University                            1      31|      8      10       2       3|     24       0       7       4      90
Armstrong Atlantic State University                2     203|     68      51      45      54|     76       0      55      13     567
Augusta State University                           3     129|     49      53      35      31|    103       0      49       3     455
Clayton College and State University               0     188|     96      79      56      28|      0       0      25      43     515
Columbus State University                          0     120|     57      45      43      43|    101       0      13       5     427
Fort Valley State University                       0      97|      0      14       9      11|     64       0       4       0     199
Georgia College and State University              10      34|     19      28      51       8|    108       0      25       0     283
Georgia Southwestern State University              0      46|     12      19      15       6|     75       0       0       2     175
Kennesaw State University                          1     158|    207     128     121      78|    163       0      42      55     953
North Georgia College and State Univ.              0      15|     15      20      33       3|     36       0       3       5     130
Savannah State University                          0      64|     18       8       1       7|     13       0      42       9     162
Southern Polytechnic State University              0      17|     61      74      24       7|     79       0      11      12     285
State University of West Georgia                   2      60|     22      31      23      17|    226       0      22      11     414
                                                            |                               | 
   State Colleges and Universities                19   1,162|    632     560     458     296|  1,068       0     298     162   4,655
                                                            |                               | 
Abraham Baldwin Agric. College                     0      55|     51      14       0       0|      0       0       3       5     128
Atlanta Metropolitan College                       3     147|    107       1       0       0|      0       0      37      18     313
Bainbridge College                                 1      37|      9       1       0       0|      0       0       2      69     119
Coastal Georgia Community College                  8     101|     42      48       0       0|      0       0     115     154     468
Dalton College                                     1     168|     51      42       0       0|      0       0      12      42     316
Darton College                                    10     109|     26      33       0       0|      0       0       8       7     193
DeKalb College                                    22     724|    527     179       0       0|      0       0     107       0   1,559
East Georgia College                               0      39|     20       8       0       0|      0       0      46       2     115
Floyd College                                      2     122|     38       1       0       0|      0       0      24      10     197
Gainesville College                                1     118|     47      15       0       0|      0       0      19      15     215
Gordon College                                     2      79|     42       9       0       0|      0       0       4       4     140
Macon College                                      0     165|     63      47       0       0|      0       0      66      18     359
Middle Georgia College                             1      63|     25      10       0       0|      0       0      12       2     113
South Georgia College                              3      46|     13       3       0       0|      0       0       2       0      67
Waycross College                                   0      64|     11       0       0       0|      0       0       5       8      88
                                                            |                               | 
   Associate Degree Colleges                      54   2,037|  1,072     411       0       0|      0       0     462     354   4,390
                                                            |                               | 
     University System Totals                     88   3,548|  1,843   1,412     843     491|  2,068       1     863     846  12,003
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                            |          |----O U T   O F   S T A T E-----|--O U T   O F   C O U N T R Y---| 
                                            |          |                         Out-of-|                         Out-of-|    Total 
                                            |   Georgia|   Paying     Tuition     State |   Paying     Tuition    Country|  Current 
Institution                                 | Residents|   Tuition     Waived  Sub-Total|   Tuition     Waived  Sub-Total|Enrollment
                                            |    (01)  |    (02)       (03)       (04)  |    (05)       (06)       (07)  |    (08) 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                            |          |                                |                                | 
Georgia Institute of Technology             |     6,455|     3,003        968      3,971|       384        776      1,160|   11,586 
Georgia State University                    |    20,247|     1,138        247      1,385|       781        184        965|   22,597 
Medical College of Georgia                  |     2,220|        30         86        116|        35         15         50|    2,386 
University of Georgia                       |    22,273|     2,305      1,387      3,692|       388        692      1,080|   27,045 
                                            |          |                                |                                | 
   Universities                             |    51,195|     6,476      2,688      9,164|     1,588      1,667      3,255|   63,614 
                                            |          |                                |                                | 
Georgia Southern University                 |    11,676|       757        201        958|        80        150        230|   12,864 
Valdosta State University                   |     7,781|       374        486        860|        27         89        116|    8,757 
                                            |          |                                |                                | 
   Regional Universities                    |    19,457|     1,131        687      1,818|       107        239        346|   21,621 
                                            |          |                                |                                | 
Albany State University                     |     2,934|       208          0        208|         0          0          0|    3,142 
Armstrong Atlantic State University         |     4,910|        92        269        361|         6         47         53|    5,324 
Augusta State University                    |     4,605|        68        410        478|         9         57         66|    5,149 
Clayton College and State University        |     4,266|        37         48         85|        11         15         26|    4,377 
Columbus State University                   |     4,271|        67        783        850|        20         52         72|    5,193 
Fort Valley State University                |     2,751|       130          3        133|        29          5         34|    2,918 
Georgia College and State University        |     4,984|        96         83        179|        27         53         80|    5,243 
Georgia Southwestern State University       |     2,250|        53          4         57|        51         26         77|    2,384 
Kennesaw State University                   |    11,403|       185         38        223|       167         91        258|   11,884 
North Georgia College and State Univ.       |     2,952|        35         42         77|         5          6         11|    3,040 
Savannah State University                   |     2,479|       226         18        244|         8         20         28|    2,751 
Southern Polytechnic State University       |     3,307|        72         12         84|       148         32        180|    3,571 
State University of West Georgia            |     7,436|        79        136        215|        23         59         82|    7,733 
                                            |          |                                |                                | 
   State Colleges and Universities          |    58,548|     1,348      1,846      3,194|       504        463        967|   62,709 
                                            |          |                                |                                | 
Abraham Baldwin Agric. College              |     2,044|        86         22        108|        24         32         56|    2,208 
Atlanta Metropolitan College                |     1,864|        75          6         81|        43          4         47|    1,992 
Bainbridge College                          |     1,044|         2         14         16|         0          7          7|    1,067 
Coastal Georgia Community College           |     1,639|        21         53         74|         0          9          9|    1,722 
Dalton College                              |     2,541|        16         22         38|         0          3          3|    2,582 
Darton College                              |     2,069|        26         67         93|         1          2          3|    2,165 
DeKalb College                              |    13,425|       406         35        441|       358         45        403|   14,269 
East Georgia College                        |       937|        11          0         11|         0          2          2|      950 
Floyd College                               |     2,457|        13         21         34|         4          3          7|    2,498 
Gainesville College                         |     2,360|        20          6         26|        15          9         24|    2,410 
Gordon College                              |     1,878|         3         15         18|         3          7         10|    1,906 
Macon College                               |     3,083|        20        233        253|         2         13         15|    3,351 
Middle Georgia College                      |     1,726|        48          0         48|         5         10         15|    1,789 
South Georgia College                       |       962|         5          7         12|         1          1          2|      976 
Waycross College                            |       818|         2          0          2|         0          0          0|      820 
                                            |          |                                |                                | 
   Associate Degree Colleges                |    38,847|       754        501      1,255|       456        147        603|   40,705 
                                            |          |                                |                                | 
     University System Totals               |   168,047|     9,709      5,722     15,431|     2,655      2,516      5,171|  188,649 
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                          |-----------GENDER------------|----AVERAGE AGE----|         |         |-NON-U.S.CITIZENS-|
                                          |                             |          Graduate/|         |         |                  |
                                          |                      Percent|  Under-    Profes-|  Senior | Non-Tra-|   Non-           |
Institution                               |   Male     Female    Female | Graduate   sional | Citizens| ditional| Resident Resident|
                                          |   (01)      (02)      (03)  |   (04)      (05)  |   (06)  |   (07)  |   (08)      (09) |
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                          |                             |                   |         |         |                  |
Georgia Institute of Technology           |    8,489     3,097      26.7|     21.5      28.9|        3|        0|    1,171      638|
Georgia State University                  |    9,092    13,505      59.8|     26.3      33.0|       38|      356|      965      480|
Medical College of Georgia                |    1,172     1,214      50.9|     27.7      29.2|        0|        0|      159        7|
University of Georgia                     |   12,288    14,757      54.6|     22.0      29.6|       14|       69|    1,084      460|
                                          |                             |                   |         |         |                  |
   Universities                           |   31,041    32,573      51.2|     23.5      30.7|       55|      425|    3,379    1,585|
                                          |                             |                   |         |         |                  |
Georgia Southern University               |    5,715     7,149      55.6|     21.9      33.2|        5|       74|      235      100|
Valdosta State University                 |    3,349     5,408      61.8|     23.6      33.9|       12|      265|      118       39|
                                          |                             |                   |         |         |                  |
   Regional Universities                  |    9,064    12,557      58.1|     22.6      33.5|       17|      339|      353      139|
                                          |                             |                   |         |         |                  |
Albany State University                   |    1,121     2,021      64.3|     24.5      35.1|        0|        0|        0        0|
Armstrong Atlantic State University       |    1,542     3,782      71.0|     27.0      34.7|       34|    1,055|       62       81|
Augusta State University                  |    1,803     3,346      65.0|     26.1      35.0|       44|      430|       70       75|
Clayton College and State University      |    1,465     2,912      66.5|     28.1          |        4|      197|       38      134|
Columbus State University                 |    1,941     3,252      62.6|     26.6      36.2|       17|      535|       72      104|
Fort Valley State University              |    1,201     1,717      58.8|     23.7      33.3|        0|        0|       35        6|
Georgia College and State University      |    1,865     3,378      64.4|     24.4      34.0|        2|       92|       81       37|
Georgia Southwestern State University     |      811     1,573      66.0|     24.9      34.1|        1|       84|       80       12|
Kennesaw State University                 |    4,664     7,220      60.8|     26.8      34.5|       37|      818|      287      376|
North Georgia College and State Univ.     |      984     2,056      67.6|     23.5      33.2|        6|        0|       18       14|
Savannah State University                 |    1,160     1,591      57.8|     24.6      32.2|        0|      492|       40        0|
Southern Polytechnic State University     |    2,806       765      21.4|     26.2      34.4|        3|       91|      192      232|
State University of West Georgia          |    2,573     5,160      66.7|     23.7      35.9|       19|      166|       84       77|
                                          |                             |                   |         |         |                  |
   State Colleges and Universities        |   23,936    38,773      61.8|     25.7      34.8|      167|    3,960|    1,059    1,148|
                                          |                             |                   |         |         |                  |
Abraham Baldwin Agric. College            |    1,021     1,187      53.8|     24.8          |        1|      424|       56        6|
Atlanta Metropolitan College              |      759     1,233      61.9|     26.0          |        0|      571|      111        0|
Bainbridge College                        |      350       717      67.2|     26.7          |        0|      216|        7        0|
Coastal Georgia Community College         |      619     1,103      64.1|     28.1          |       10|        0|        9       19|
Dalton College                            |      993     1,589      61.5|     25.9          |        3|        0|        7       30|
Darton College                            |      653     1,512      69.8|     26.8          |       17|      239|        4        3|
DeKalb College                            |    5,420     8,849      62.0|     25.9          |       17|       84|      433    1,396|
East Georgia College                      |      341       609      64.1|     24.0          |        0|      244|        2        3|
Floyd College                             |      828     1,670      66.9|     26.2          |        0|      238|       16        9|
Gainesville College                       |      981     1,429      59.3|     24.1          |        6|      209|       30       43|
Gordon College                            |      669     1,237      64.9|     24.2          |        2|      284|       11        0|
Macon College                             |    1,035     2,316      69.1|     28.0          |       11|      540|       16       15|
Middle Georgia College                    |      785     1,004      56.1|     23.9          |        0|       62|       16        7|
South Georgia College                     |      317       659      67.5|     25.3          |        0|      283|        2        1|
Waycross College                          |      250       570      69.5|     27.2          |        2|      211|        2        0|
                                          |                             |                   |         |         |                  |
   Associate Degree Colleges              |   15,021    25,684      63.1|     25.9          |       69|    3,605|      722    1,532|
                                          |                             |                   |         |         |                  |
     University System Totals             |   79,062   109,587      58.1|     24.8      32.2|      308|    8,329|    5,513    4,404|
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                           |-Reading Requirement-|-English Requirement-|--Math  Requirement--|-----Unduplicated----|
                                           |                     |                     |                     |------Head Count-----|
                                           |   S*     I*     V*  |   S*     I*     V*  |   S*     I*     V*  |   S*     I*     V*  |
Institution                                |  (01)   (02)   (03) |  (04)   (05)   (06) |  (07)   (08)   (09) |  (10)   (11)   (12) |
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                           |                     |                     |                     |                     |
Georgia Institute of Technology            |      0      0      0|      0      0      0|      0      0      0|      0      0      0|
Georgia State University                   |     28     52     11|     21     49     15|    129    150     50|    158    198     71|
Medical College of Georgia                 |      0      0      0|      0      0      0|      0      0      0|      0      0      0|
University of Georgia                      |      2     32      0|      3      3      1|      3     33      2|      7     67      3|
                                           |                     |                     |                     |                     |
   Universities                            |     30     84     11|     24     52     16|    132    183     52|    165    265     74|
                                           |                     |                     |                     |                     |
Georgia Southern University                |     38     31      2|    101     54     22|    216    167      5|    299    184     24|
Valdosta State University                  |     83      8     12|     67      8      8|    321     88     33|    368     81     38|
                                           |                     |                     |                     |                     |
   Regional Universities                   |    121     39     14|    168     62     30|    537    255     38|    667    265     62|
                                           |                     |                     |                     |                     |
Albany State University                    |    167      0      0|    114      0      0|    192      0      0|    271      0      0|
Armstrong Atlantic State University        |     98     22      0|    123     18      1|    352     78     15|    426     78     15|
Augusta State University                   |    111     27      0|     91    151      0|    179    150      2|    262    176      2|
Clayton College and State University       |     47     12     18|     48     16     32|    202     85    146|    243     96    161|
Columbus State University                  |     60      0      0|     93      0      2|    312      0     25|    359      0     27|
Fort Valley State University               |    154      0      0|    163      0      0|    263      0      0|    352      0      0|
Georgia College and State University       |     18     10      0|     57     99      0|     62     53      1|    102    101      1|
Georgia Southwestern State University      |     49      7      3|     54     15      2|     80     28      2|    111     29      3|
Kennesaw State University                  |     37      6      1|     34     22      3|    182     99     31|    220    103     34|
North Georgia College and State Univ.      |      7     11      0|     13     13      6|     15     15     29|     29     19     35|
Savannah State University                  |    223      0      0|    177      0      0|    234      0      0|    373      0      0|
Southern Polytechnic State University      |      0      0      0|      0      0      0|      0      0      0|      0      0      0|
State University of West Georgia           |     28      8      9|     35     19      8|     90    123     28|    121    124     33|
                                           |                     |                     |                     |                     |
   State Colleges and Universities         |    999    103     31|  1,002    353     54|  2,163    631    279|  2,869    726    311|
                                           |                     |                     |                     |                     |
Abraham Baldwin Agric. College             |    107      0      8|     88      4      2|    170      2     16|    261      4     21|
Atlanta Metropolitan College               |    210      0      0|    235      0      0|    386      0      0|    519      0      0|
Bainbridge College                         |     40     11     39|     31      8     26|     79     16     19|    100     24     68|
Coastal Georgia Community College          |     71      0      2|    110      0      6|    183      0     16|    255      0     20|
Dalton College                             |     23      3     10|     25      3     23|    103      9     10|    132     12     26|
Darton College                             |    119     35      4|     98     23      6|    215     70     19|    284     93     26|
DeKalb College                             |    584      5     63|    720      9     92|  2,025    315    350|  2,498    280    400|
East Georgia College                       |     14      1      0|     21      3      0|     59      1      0|     76      2      0|
Floyd College                              |     59      8      7|     75     10     17|    315      9     99|    363     17     98|
Gainesville College                        |     53      9      0|     91      8      1|    255     39     13|    324     43     13|
Gordon College                             |    104      0      0|     75      0      0|    215      0      0|    274      0      0|
Macon College                              |     97     40      8|    106     33     13|    313     39     57|    379     60     59|
Middle Georgia College                     |    165      0      0|    182      0      0|    235      0      0|    330      0      0|
South Georgia College                      |     20      9      0|     33     10      1|     86      5      4|    104     15      4|
Waycross College                           |     23      2      0|     66      9      1|     75     11      0|    138     17      1|
                                           |                     |                     |                     |                     |
   Associate Degree Colleges               |  1,689    123    141|  1,956    120    188|  4,714    516    603|  6,037    567    736|
                                           |                     |                     |                     |                     |
     University System Totals              |  2,839    349    197|  3,150    587    288|  7,546  1,585    972|  9,738  1,823  1,183|

* N O T E S :
      S - Indicates students enrolled in Learning Support Courses due to System Requirement.
      I - Indicates students enrolled in Learning Support Courses due to Institution Requirement.
      V - Indicates students who volunteered to enroll in Learning Support Courses.


